BAY COUNTY DRAIN ASSESSMENTS

Drain Name
Chapter 20 Drains
Bangor O&M
Hampton O&M
Portsmouth O&M
801 Drains
Ames
Bartlett
Bench
Betzold
Countegan
Culver Creek
Douglas
Hadd
Hayward
Legness
Lobodzinski
Oakwood
O'Keefe
Ripley
Stieve
Vandevere
White
Wolverine
Ziegler

Drain Name
Hoppler Creek
Kerr, Jammer, Szmanski
Tebo Erickson
Waldo & Branches Intercounty
Wilcox

OPERATION & MAINTAINENCE

Tax Period # of Years
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year 1of1l
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year 1of1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of1l
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year 1 of 1
2023 Year1of1

Tax Period

Township(s)

Bangor
Hampton
Portsmouth

Williams

Pinconning, city of Pinconning
Williams

Beaver & Kawkwlin
Merritt

Monitor & Williams
Merritt & Portsmouth
Kawkawlin

Merritt

Mt. Forest & Pinconning
Williams

Kawkawlin

Garfield

Merritt

Beaver

Monitor

Kawkawlin

Monitor

Frankenlust

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Number of Years
2023 Year 4 of 5

2023 Year 9 of 10
2023 Year 3 of 5

2023 Year 4 of 7

2023 Year 10 of 10

Township(s)
Williams, City of Midland
Kawkawlin
Fraser, Garfield
Beaver, Williams
Monitor

Assessed

$376,060.26
$375,003.00
$11,103.72

$5,760.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,500.00
$10,000.00
$1,325.00
$7,500.00
$500.00
$7,500.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$7,000.00

Assessed
$233,868.33
$61,744.48
$125,025.74
$161,279.24
$63,439.20



